

## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ELAS VIS PTO 1594 (Rev. 10/03) Omio no 0881 0007 (exp. 6/30/2008)

## Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to:proceed.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 900045458A

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huttig Building Products, Inc.		01/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hendricks Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Hendricks Lane
City:	Troy
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	<u></u>	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527041	BR BUILDER RESOURCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	respondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  one: 202-659-6941  oail: jmolinoff@dickinsonwright.com  rrespondent Name: Jeffrey S. Molinoff dress Line 1: 1901 L Street NW. Stc. 800			
	NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Jeffrey Molinoff		
	Signature:		/JSM/		
ļ.	Date:	!	03/31/2006		
	Total Attachments: 2 source=Huttig to Hendricks#page1.tif source=Huttig to Hendricks#page2.tif				

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark peridocument	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

Golto Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations Save form for future access, or prepare

a template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

03/31/2006 04:18 PM EST

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huttig Buildings Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at Suite 400, 555 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, MO, United States, 63141, owns certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "the Marks") set forth on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to I lendricks Companies, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Alabama corporation, having an address at 105 Hendricks Lane, Troy, Alabama, United States, 36081, its successors or assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and further including any and all rights and remedies based on past infringement of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns had no assignment of the Marks been made.

For said consideration, Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to perform any affirmative acts and execute all documents necessary to obtain and maintain any and all such rights, title and interest and to ensure that the rights, title and interest assigned herein are properly vested in and transferred to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed and acknowledged, or caused its duly authorized representative to execute and acknowledge this Assignment.

		HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
		By:
		Name: Yor P. Vrabely
. 1		Title: Vice President of Operations
STATE OF <u>Mission</u>	<b>-</b>	
COUNTY OF <u>From</u>		
On this <u>, ⇒' /</u>	_ day of <u>பிக்காக்</u> ழ்_ 2005, pers	onally appeared To F 124h, 14 the person above
named, and acknowled	iged that he/she recented the b	oregoing Assignment on behalf of Huttig Building Products, Inc. and
pursuant to authority of	auly received.	Weddie W. Bura
STATE PULL	MICHELLE M. BRUNS	Hotary Public
Notary	Franklin County	•
Seal S	kky Commission Expires	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0885

March 20, 2000

## EXHIBIT A

1 FEDERAL

<u>Trademark</u>

Application/Registration No.

BUILDER RESOURCE AND LOGO

2527041



2. <u>STATE</u>

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0886

2457485

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006**